
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Slowey, Kevin (12-2)
Loss: BINDA, Byron (7-2)
HBP: BINDA, Byron
PB: None
 
Start: 8:05 p.m   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 684   
Game notes:
- Saturday's Probables: CCU LHP Jake Hurry  WU RHP Heath Rollins

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 1
Winthrop 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 4 13 0

# 23 Coastal Carolina (42-12, 19-3 BSC / 19-3) -vs- Winthrop (39-
17, 19-3 BSC / 19-3) 5/20/2005 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Winthrop Ballpark)

Coastal Carolina 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TODD, Chris 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
DUGGAN, Dom cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
COSTANZO, Mike 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
DeJESUS, Michael 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
RABER, Chris dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    BURNS, DJ ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VERRETT, Aaron ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BALDRIDGE, Tommy rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
FUENTES, Mike c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
FOISY, Jon lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
SHEFKA, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BINDA, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 5 2 0 9 3

2B: COSTANZO, Mike (1); DeJESUS, Michael (1)
HR: COSTANZO, Mike (1)
E: VERRETT, Aaron (1)

Winthrop 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carrara, Chris 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rollins, Heath 1b 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Carte, Daniel rf 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
Dempsey, Jacob dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 3
Roberson, Kyle lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Lentz, Tommy cf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Robbins, Alan c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Repec,Matt ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Ehrlich, Ben 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Slowey, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 13 3 2 6 11

2B: Rollins, Heath (1); Carte, Daniel (1)
HR: Roberson, Kyle (1)
SH: Roberson, Kyle (1)
SB: Rollins, Heath (1)
HBP: Lentz, Tommy (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SHEFKA, Ricky 6.1 11 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 29 6 8 98
BINDA, Byron (L, 7-2) 1.2 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 8 10 1 1 40
Totals 13 4 3 2 6 1 0 1 1 35 39 7 9 138

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Slowey, Kevin (W, 12-2) 9.0 5 2 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 32 32 14 4 117
Totals 5 2 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 32 32 14 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA WU
TODD, C. struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
DUGGAN, D. popped up to ss (3-2). 0 0
COSTANZO doubled to right center (3-2). 0 0
DeJESUS, M. doubled to left field, RBI (1-2); COSTANZO scored. 1 0
RABER, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Winthrop - Top of 1st COA WU
CARRARA, C. grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 0
ROLLINS, H. grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 0
CARTE, D. grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA WU
VERRETT, A. struck out looking (0-2). 1 0
BALDRIDGE, T struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
FUENTES, M. singled to left field (1-1). 1 0
FOISY, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Winthrop - Top of 2nd COA WU
DEMPSEY, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
ROBERSON, K homered to right field, RBI (1-1). 1 1
LENTZ, T. singled through the right side (1-2). 1 1
ROBBINS, A singled up the middle (2-2); LENTZ, T. advanced to second. 1 1
REPEC, M. lined into double play ss to 2b (0-0); LENTZ, T. out on the play. 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA WU
TODD, C. singled to left field (1-2). 1 1
TODD, C. advanced to second on a balk. 1 1
DUGGAN, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2); TODD, C. advanced to third. 1 1
COSTANZO popped up to 3b (1-2). 1 1
DeJESUS, M. flied out to cf (1-1). 1 1

Winthrop - Top of 3rd COA WU
EHRLICH, B flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
CARRARA, C. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 1
ROLLINS, H. doubled to left field (3-2). 1 1
CARTE, D. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2); ROLLINS, H. scored. 1 2
DEMPSEY, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA WU
RABER, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 2
VERRETT, A. flied out to cf (2-2). 1 2
BALDRIDGE, T flied out to lf (2-1). 1 2

Winthrop - Top of 4th COA WU
ROBERSON, K grounded out to p, bunt (1-1). 1 2
LENTZ, T. singled to center field (1-1). 1 2
ROBBINS, A singled through the right side (0-0); LENTZ, T. advanced to second. 1 2
REPEC, M. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); ROBBINS, A out on the play. 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA WU
FUENTES, M. out at first 1b to p (1-2). 1 2
FOISY, J. flied out to rf (2-1). 1 2
TODD, C. fouled out to 3b (3-1). 1 2

Winthrop - Top of 5th COA WU
EHRLICH, B fouled out to 3b (1-1). 1 2
CARRARA, C. flied out to cf (3-2). 1 2
ROLLINS, H. singled through the right side (0-0). 1 2
CARTE, D. grounded out to 3b (1-2). 1 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA WU
DUGGAN, D. struck out looking (0-2). 1 2
COSTANZO homered to right field, RBI (1-1). 2 2
DeJESUS, M. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
RABER, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2

Winthrop - Top of 6th COA WU
DEMPSEY, J. walked (3-2). 2 2
ROBERSON, K grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); DEMPSEY, J. advanced to second. 2 2
LENTZ, T. singled to left field (0-0); DEMPSEY, J. advanced to third. 2 2
ROBBINS, A popped up to ss (1-2). 2 2
REPEC, M. flied out to rf (1-1). 2 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA WU
VERRETT, A. popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2
BALDRIDGE, T flied out to cf (0-1). 2 2
FUENTES, M. popped up to 1b (1-1). 2 2

Winthrop - Top of 7th COA WU
EHRLICH, B struck out looking (2-2). 2 2
CARRARA, C. singled through the left side (0-0). 2 2
ROLLINS, H. singled to center field (0-0); CARRARA, C. advanced to second. 2 2
BINDA to p for SHEFKA, R.. 2 2
CARTE, D. flied out to cf (1-1); CARRARA, C. advanced to third. 2 2
ROLLINS, H. stole second. 2 2
DEMPSEY, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA WU
FOISY, J. struck out looking (0-2). 2 2
TODD, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 2 2
DUGGAN, D. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2

Winthrop - Top of 8th COA WU
ROBERSON, K singled through the right side (1-1). 2 2
LENTZ, T. hit by pitch (1-0); ROBERSON, K advanced to second. 2 2
LENTZ, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch; ROBERSON, K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
ROBBINS, A intentionally walked (3-1). 2 2
REPEC, M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); ROBBINS, A advanced to second; LENTZ, T. advanced to
third; ROBERSON, K scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 2 3
EHRLICH, B singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); REPEC, M. advanced to second; ROBBINS, A advanced to
third; LENTZ, T. scored. 2 4
CARRARA, C. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 4



ROLLINS, H. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 4
CARTE, D. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA WU
COSTANZO lined out to 3b (0-1). 2 4
DeJESUS, M. flied out to rf (0-1). 2 4
BURNS, D. pinch hit for RABER, C.. 2 4
BURNS, D. fouled out to 3b (0-1). 2 4

Winthrop - Top of 9th COA WU


